Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Off	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 155044	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 2	
A. Name of conveying party: Katsuya INOUE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes ☐ No	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571, JAPAN	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame	
Other		
B. Execution Date: <u>7/04/2012</u>		
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/637,567	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
C. Title of Application: <u>BUMPER STRUCT</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Output Description: Output	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
James A. Øliff, Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	Date: September 26, 2012	

PATENT REEL: 029067 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsuya INOUE	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	**************************************			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Newson Add to the second secon	(7)		
	•	(4)	Management and a second and a s	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABI	ISHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi,			
	-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire tight, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	BUMPER STRUCTURE			
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No. 1550	44		
				e) executed an application for patent in t	he United States of America	
			en date herewith or	,		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)				
	Application	on	July 4,	2012		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	12/627 567		
•	Identification for	Numb	G	13/637,567		
	filed applications	filed	September	20, 2012		
applicat any applicat any applicat the Assi claims of reexamin Patents of full righ and agre- identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest less that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned here lation that may be necessary licented to the convey the entersion of this document.	yes to exervision the control of the	deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in occereof, or any patent or reissue ng evidence and going forwar cute all papers and documents vention for Protection of Indus form all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner id application(s) to the said A ssigned, and that he has not e him and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRID ble in order to comply with th	and perform any act which may be necestrial Property or similar agreements. It may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agree assigns and legal representatives. GE, PLC the power to insert on this assign erules of the United States Patent and T	ay be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with essary in connection with r confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters t, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith, mment any further	
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th		opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	July 4, 20,	بعد		· Katsuya Droue	(SEAL)	
Date .	Mark to the transfer of the tr		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date .		,	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		,	•			
Date .						
Date						
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	***************************************	(SEAL)	
If neithe	This assignment should pref r, then it should be signed be	erably be fore at le	e signed before: (a) a Notary F east two witnesses who also si	ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cor gn here:	isul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date .		·····	Witness	***************************************		
Date		***************************************	Witness		W*************************************	

PATENT REEL: 029067 FRAME: 0040